

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6532/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-05-2019 in CRMM No. 9642/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ANIL GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 109181/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nakul Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of further Proceedings in Case No. 74 OF 2015 titled as "Shweta Mittal Vs. Arun Goel" pending before the CJM, Panipat, Haryana.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER