

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 6532/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-05-2019 in CRMM No. 9642/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ANIL GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 109181/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Thukral, D.A.G.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Arvind Jain, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that additional facts have come to the knowledge of the petitioner about a week back and hence, the petitioner would like to file a rejoinder affidavit.

In view of the request made, four weeks' time from today is

granted to file a rejoinder affidavit.

Re-list in the month of July, 2023.

Interim order to continue.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)