

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 6532/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-05-2019 in CRMM No. 9642/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ANIL GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 109181/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 18-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Thukral, A.A.G.
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. K C Mittal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Amresh Anand, Adv.
Ms. R Roshni, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears to us that the dispute may have worked itself out in view of the fact that the daughter - Alisha Goel is now more than 18 years of age and she is studying in United States of America. In case the daughter - Alisha Goel has any grievance

against the petitioner - Anil Goel, she may join through audio mode on the next date of hearing. The Registry will provide a link to her on the next date of hearing.

Re-list in the week commencing 11.09.2023.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR