

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.3

(REVISED)
SECTION II-BS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6532/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-05-2019 in CRMM No. 9642/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ANIL GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 109181/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Nukul Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Thukral, A.A.G.
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AORMr. K C Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Amresh Anand, Adv.
Ms. R Roshni, Adv.
Ms. Snehal Sonam, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E RRe-list for final hearing/disposal on a non-miscellaneous day
in the month of November 2023.In the meanwhile, the petitioner - Anil Goel will
electronically transfer an amount of USD 50,000 (US dollars fifty

thousand only) to the account of his daughter - Alisha Goel on or before 30.09.2023. The account details of daughter - Alisha Goel, we are informed, are already with the petitioner - Anil Goel. This transfer is to be made without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties.

Learned counsel for the parties are permitted to file written submissions not exceeding three pages along with the relied upon decisions/judgments, within a period of four weeks from today.

Petitioner - Anil Goel will also file copies of the Income Tax Returns for the last ten years in a sealed cover. It will be open to the respondent no. 2 - Shweta Mittal to file copies of her Income Tax Returns, filed by her, for the last ten years in sealed cover. The Income Tax Returns need not be exchanged/shared *inter se* the parties.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 6532/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-05-2019 in CRMM No. 9642/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ANIL GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 109181/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nukul Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Thukral, A.A.G.
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. K C Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Amresh Anand, Adv.
Ms. R Roshni, Adv.
Ms. Snehal Sonam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list for final hearing/disposal on a non-miscellaneous day
in the month of November 2023.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner - Anil Goel will
electronically transfer an amount of USD 50,000 (US dollars fifty

thousand only) to the account of his daughter - Alisha Goel on or before 31.09.2023. The account details of daughter - Alisha Goel, we are informed, are already with the petitioner - Anil Goel. This transfer is to be made without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties.

Learned counsel for the parties are permitted to file written submissions not exceeding three pages along with the relied upon decisions/judgments, within a period of four weeks from today.

Petitioner - Anil Goel will also file copies of the Income Tax Returns for the last ten years in a sealed cover. It will be open to the respondent no. 2 - Shweta Mittal to file copies of her Income Tax Returns, filed by her, for the last ten years in sealed cover. The Income Tax Returns need not be exchanged/shared *inter se* the parties.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR