

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2488/2025

ANIL GOEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 109181/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 260360/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES

IA No. 220608/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES

Date : 14-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN**

**For Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR
Mr. Sahil Raveen, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) : Mr. Deepak Thukral, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.**

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the criminal appeal tomorrow i.e. 15th May, 2025 "For Orders".

**(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**